Iltem 6
City of Laurel, MS Bid Form
Item #6, Sewer Line Maintenance Materials Item with the lowest and best bid is listed as (1).
Prices are good for January 01, 2026 to June 30, 2026. 2nd Alternate and 3rd Alternate is listed as (2) and (3).

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit
- . Core & Consolidated Central Pipe
Item Description Unit  poinLp Pipe & Supply Supply, ine.
Insurance? 2,000,000 2,000,000 1,000,000
A PVC Sewer Pipe (SDR-35) with gasket
4" lin ft NB NB NB
6" lin ft NB NB NB
8" lin ft NB NB NB
10" lin ft NB NB NB
12" lin ft NB NB NB
15" lin ft NB NB NB
18" lin ft NB NB NB
B PVC Sewer Pipe (SDR-26) with gasket
4" lin ft NB 2.80 (1) NB
6" lin ft NB 6.15 (1) NB
8" lin ft NB 11.15 (1) NB
10" lin ft NB 17.31 (1) NB
12" lin ft NB 24.87 (1) NB
15" lin ft NB 37.50 1) NB
18" lin ft NB NB NB
C Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 52-lined)
6" lin ft NB NB NB
8" lin ft NB NB NB
10" lin ft NB NB NB
12" lin ft NB NB NB
D Manhole ring and cover
Vulcan V-1115 or equal (heavy) each NB 480.00 (1) 518.84
Vulcan V-1407-1 or equal (light) each NB NB 518.84
Pamrex 24 inch RE24R8FW or equal each NB 650.00 (1) 726.84
E Precast Manhole inside coated with 24 mills, DFT, coal
tar epoxy. Includes cone, steps, or joint compound.
4 ft diameter LF of rise NB NB NB
5 ft diameter LF of rise NB NB NB
F Precast Manhole Type "A" bottom
4 ft diameter each NB NB NB
5 ft diameter each NB NB NB
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(2)
(1)
(2)
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Item 6

Description Unit

Precast Manhole joint compound "Kent-Seal" or "Butyl
Tight", "Ram-Nek", or equal

1 1/2 " diameter, 3' 6" each
2" diameter, 3' 6" each

Precast Manhole "Boots" ("Kor-N-Seal" or equal) for PVC

4" each
6" each
8" each
10" each
12" each

Flexible sewer saddle fits 4" - 12" main with SS bands
4" inlet each
6" inlet each

Gasketed Sewer Fittings (ASTM D-3034) Full Tee

8" x 8" each
8" x 6" each
8" x 4" each
6" x 6" each
6" x 4" each
4" x 4" each

Gasketed Sewer Fittings (ASTM D-3034) Full and
Reducing Wye

8" x 8" each
8" x 6" each
8" x 4" each
6" x 6" each
6" x 4" each
4" x 4" each

Gasketed Sewer Fittings (ASTM D-3034) Saddle Wye,
Gasket Branch, Solvent Skirt with straps

8" x 6" each
8" x 4" each
6" x 4" each

22 1/2 degree bend

4" each
6" each
8" each
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Core &
Main LP

NB
NB

NB
NB
NB
NB
NB

54.00
72.00

NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB

NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB

NB
NB
NB

NB
NB
NB

()

Consolidated
Pipe & Supply

NB
NB

NB
NB
NB
NB
NB

54.00
70.00

168.00
110.00
105.00
98.00
78.00
68.00

195.00
115.00
108.00
90.00
79.00
58.00

NB
NB
NB

34.00
63.00
118.00

(2)

(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)

(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)

(2)
(2)
(2)

Central Pipe
Supply, Inc.

NB
NB

NB
NB
NB
NB
NB

42.49
56.14

96.26
67.87
65.59
43.40
42.47
20.27

135.64
77.80
65.24
49.50
43.73
21.57

NB
NB
NB

13.00
25.62
71.66

(1)
(1)

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

(1)
(1)
(1)




Item 6

Item Description Unit Core & Consolidated Central Pipe
zescripiion B Main LP Pipe & Supply Supply, Inc.
N
45 degree bend
4" each NB 27.00 (2) 12.50 (1)
6" each NB 45.00 (2) 25.37 (1)
8" each NB 120.00 (2) 71.04 (1)
© 90 degree bend
4" each NB 44.00 (2) 16.87 (1)
6" each NB 65.00 (2) 31.03 (1)
8" each NB 270.00 (2) 85.82 (1)
P MJ Tee
4" x 4" x 4" each NB 102.00 (1) 121.39 (2)
6" x 6" x 6" each NB 195.00 (1) 216.77 (2)
8"x8"x 8" each NB 325.00 (2) 316.35 1)
Q Solvent Welded Sewer Fittings (ASTM D-3034) FIPT x
Sewer Hub Adapter
4" each NB 8.00 (2) 6.01 1)
6" each NB 33.00 (2) 28.35 1)
R Solvent Welded Sewer Fittings (ASTM D-3034) MIPT
Plug
4" each NB 4.95 (2) 3.64 1)
6" each NB 33.00 (2) 18.32 1
S Solvent Welded Sewer Fittings (ASTM D-3034) FIPT x
Sewer Spigot Cleanout Adapter
4" each NB 8.00 (1) NB
6" each NB 21.00 (1) NB
T Fernco Couplings or equal
12" x 12" each 36.00 (2) 38.00 (3) 28.45 (1)
10" x 10" each 38.25 (3) 34.00 (2) 24.39 ()
8"x 10" each 42.00 (3) 40.00 (2) 26.71 ()
8"x 8" each 25.50 (3) 23.00 (2) 16.68 ()
8" x 6" each 30.75 (3) 28.00 (2) 20.14 ()
6" x 6" each 16.50 (3) 16.00 (2) 11.32 1)
6" x 4" each 19.50 (3) 19.00 (2) 13.28 1)
4" x 4" each 7.75 (3) 6.95 (2) 5.29 1)
U Sewer Line Backflow Preventor
4" each NB 68.00 (1) NB
6" each NB 120.00 (1) NB

If any of these items involve the services of your establishment and your establishment is awarded any of these bid items, the City
will require you to sign our workorder requiring a Performance Bond and Payment Bond.
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