City of Laurel, MS Bid Form

Item #6, Sewer Line Maintenance Materials

Prices are good for January 01, 2026 to June 30, 2026.

Item with the lowest and best bid is listed as (1). 2nd Alternate and 3rd Alternate is listed as (2) and (3).

			Bid Per Unit	Bid Per Unit		Bid Per Unit	
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Core & Main LP	Consolidated Pipe & Supply		Central Pipe Supply, Inc.	
Insurance	<u>e?</u>		2,000,000	2,000,000		1,000,000)
Α	PVC Sewer Pipe (SDR-35) with gasket			Ī	ı		Ī
	4"	lin ft	NB	NB		NB	
	6"	lin ft	NB	NB		NB	
	8"	lin ft	NB	NB		NB	
	10"	lin ft	NB	NB		NB	
	12"	lin ft	NB	NB		NB	
	15"	lin ft	NB	NB		NB	
	18"	lin ft	NB	NB		NB	
В	PVC Sewer Pipe (SDR-26) with gasket						
	4"	lin ft	NB	2.80	(1)	NB	
	6"	lin ft	NB	6.15	(1)	NB	
	8"	lin ft	NB	11.15	(1)	NB	
	10"	lin ft	NB	17.31	(1)	NB	
	12"	lin ft	NB	24.87	(1)	NB	
	15"	lin ft	NB	37.50	(1)	NB	
	18"	lin ft	NB	NB		NB	
С	Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 52-lined)						
	6"	lin ft	NB	NB		NB	
	8"	lin ft	NB	NB		NB	
	10"	lin ft	NB	NB		NB	
	12"	lin ft	NB	NB		NB	
D	Manhole ring and cover						
	Vulcan V-1115 or equal (heavy)	each	NB	480.00	(1)	518.84	(2)
	Vulcan V-1407-1 or equal (light)	each	NB	NB		518.84	(1)
	Pamrex 24 inch RE24R8FW or equal	each	NB	650.00	(1)	726.84	(2)
Е	Precast Manhole inside coated with 24 mills, DFT, coal tar epoxy. Includes cone, steps, or joint compound.						
	4 ft diameter	LF of rise	NB	NB		NB	
	5 ft diameter	LF of rise	NB	NB		NB	
F	Precast Manhole Type "A" bottom						
	4 ft diameter	each	NB	NB		NB	
	5 ft diameter	each	NB	NB		NB	
					I		

Item 6

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Core & Main LP		Consolidated Pipe & Supply		Central Pipe Supply, Inc.	
G	Precast Manhole joint compound "Kent-Seal" or Tight", "Ram-Nek", or equal	"Butyl						
	1 1/2 " diameter, 3' 6"	each	NB		NB		NB	
	2" diameter, 3' 6"	each	NB		NB		NB	
Н	Precast Manhole "Boots" ("Kor-N-Seal" or equal	-						
	4"	each	NB		NB		NB	
	6"	each	NB		NB		NB	
	8"	each	NB		NB		NB	
	10"	each	NB		NB		NB	
	12"	each	NB		NB		NB	
I								
	Flexible sewer saddle fits 4" - 12" main with SS							
	4" inlet	each	54.00		54.00		42.49	(1)
	6" inlet	each	72.00	(3)	70.00	(2)	56.14	(1)
J	Gasketed Sewer Fittings (ASTM D-3034) Full Te	ee						
	8" x 8"	each	NB		168.00	(2)	96.26	(1)
	8" x 6"	each	NB		110.00	(2)	67.87	(1)
	8" x 4"	each	NB		105.00	(2)	65.59	(1)
	6" x 6"	each	NB		98.00	(2)	43.40	(1)
	6" x 4"	each	NB		78.00	(2)	42.47	(1)
	4" x 4"	each	NB		68.00	(2)	20.27	(1)
K	Gasketed Sewer Fittings (ASTM D-3034) Full ar Reducing Wye	nd						
	8" x 8"	each	NB		195.00	(2)	135.64	(1)
	8" x 6"	each	NB		115.00	(2)	77.80	(1)
	8" x 4"	each	NB		108.00	(2)	65.24	(1)
	6" x 6"	each	NB		90.00	(2)	49.50	(1)
	6" x 4"	each	NB		79.00	(2)	43.73	(1)
	4" x 4"	each	NB		58.00	(2)	21.57	(1)
L								
	Gasketed Sewer Fittings (ASTM D-3034) Saddle	e Wye,						
	Gasket Branch, Solvent Skirt with straps							
	8" x 6"	each	NB		NB		NB	
	8" x 4"	each	NB		NB		NB	
	6" x 4"	each	NB		NB		NB	
N //								
M	22 1/2 degree bend							
	4"	each	NB		34.00	(2)	13.00	(1)
	6"	each	NB		63.00	(2)	25.62	(1)
	8"	each	NB		118.00	(2)	71.66	(1)
								I

Item 6

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Core & Main LP		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	-	Central Pipe Supply, Inc.	
N	45 degree bend							
	4"	each	NB		27.00	(2)	12.50	(1)
	6"	each	NB		45.00	(2)	25.37	(1)
	8"	each	NB		120.00	(2)	71.04	(1)
0	90 degree bend							
	4"	each	NB		44.00	(2)	16.87	(1)
	6"	each	NB		65.00	(2)	31.03	(1)
	8"	each	NB		270.00	(2)	85.82	(1)
Р	MJ Tee							
	4" x 4" x 4"	each	NB		102.00	(1)	121.39	(2)
	6" x 6" x 6"	each	NB		195.00	(1)	216.77	(2)
	8" x 8" x 8"	each	NB		325.00	(2)	316.35	(1)
Q	Solvent Welded Sewer Fittings (ASTM D-3034) Sewer Hub Adapter	FIPT x						
	4"	each	NB		8.00	(2)	6.01	(1)
	6"	each	NB		33.00	(2)	28.35	(1)
R	Solvent Welded Sewer Fittings (ASTM D-3034) Plug	MIPT						
	4"	each	NB		4.95	(2)	3.64	(1)
	6"	each	NB		33.00	(2)	18.32	(1)
S	Solvent Welded Sewer Fittings (ASTM D-3034) Sewer Spigot Cleanout Adapter	FIPT x						
	4"	each	NB		8.00	(1)	NB	
	6"	each	NB		21.00	(1)	NB	
Т	Fernco Couplings or equal							
	12" x 12"	each	36.00	(2)	38.00	(3)	28.45	(1)
	10" x 10"	each	38.25	(3)	34.00	(2)	24.39	(1)
	8" x 10"	each	42.00	(3)	40.00	(2)	26.71	(1)
	8" x 8"	each	25.50	(3)	23.00	(2)	16.68	(1)
	8" x 6"	each	30.75	(3)	28.00	(2)	20.14	(1)
	6" x 6"	each	16.50	(3)	16.00	(2)	11.32	(1)
	6" x 4"	each	19.50	(3)	19.00	(2)	13.28	(1)
	4" x 4"	each	7.75	(3)	6.95	(2)	5.29	(1)
U	Sewer Line Backflow Preventor							
	4"	each	NB		68.00	(1)	NB	
	6"	each	NB		120.00	(1)	NB	

If any of these items involve the services of your establishment and your establishment is awarded any of these bid items, the City will require you to sign our workorder requiring a Performance Bond and Payment Bond.